503702775 02/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3749416

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		1			
Name					Execution Date	
ADAM WILKINSON				09/03/2015		
SIMON ALAN DANIEI				09/03/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:						
Street Address:	18 BOV	DWDEN STREET				
City:	KENNI	ENNINGTON, LONDON				
State/Country:	UNITEI	UNITED KINGDOM				
Postal Code:	SE11 4	DS				
Application Number:298		29519	9533			
CORRESPONDENCE						
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (404)593-8818						
			e-mail address first; if that is uns hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
			TSYSTEM@COCA-COLA.COM			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:			KS WOOD LLC/TCCC PEACHTREE STREET, NE			
Address Line 1:		SUIT				
Address Line 4:		ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		03040-81281024 (81286508)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MARIANNE ARRINGTON			
SIGNATURE:			/Marianne Arrington/			
DATE SIGNED:			02/22/2016			
Total Attachments: 4						
•			niel to forpeople (executed) 812810			
•			niel to forpeople (executed) 812810 niel to forpeople (executed) 812810			
ource=Assignment - V	viikinsun af	u Dal		v∠+#µag	ເ ວ.ເຫ	

source=Assignment - Wilkinson and Daniel to forpeople (executed) 81281024#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Adam Wilkinson, and Simon Alan Daniel, (hereinafter, "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "DISPENSER ROBOT" filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 5, 2015 as application serial number 29/519,533 (hereinafter "Application");

WHEREAS, **forpeople Limited**, a corporation whose post office address is 18 Bowden Street, Kennington, London SE11 4DS (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, and by submission of this instrument ASIGNEE accepts, the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to said Application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said Application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, as well as any right to claim priority to any such Application; and ASSIGNORS here by request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said Application, or from a non-provisional, division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee for its interest, and for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, and by submission of this instrument ASIGNEE accepts, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to or claiming priority to said Application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, Application No. 29/519,533 Title: **DISPENSER ROBOT** Antiqua No. 81281024 Page 2 of 4

statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNORS agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional, division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world. Application No. 29/519,533 Title: **DISPENSER ROBOT** Anaqua No. 81281024 Page 3 of 4

ASSIGNOR:

Name:		Date:	3/9/15
Print Name:	Adam Wilkinson		
Address:	SSa Church Rise		
	forest live, Ladon	ş	
Citizenship:	British		

KINGDOM OF ENGLAND) ss. CITY OF LONDON)

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this <u>3</u><u>(1</u>)day of <u>SCPTEMB62</u> 2015, personally appeared Adam Wilkinson, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(Notary Public or Consular Officer)

......

(SEAL)

IF NO NOTARY IS AVAILABLE, PLEASE OBTAIN WITNESS SIGNATURES				
Witness 1	Witness 2			
Name: <u>JAVO SUMMERPELD</u>	Name: STEPHANIE WILKINSON			
Signature:	Signature:			

PATENT REEL: 037787 FRAME: 0319 Application No. 29/519,533 Title: **DISPENSER ROBOT** Anaqua No. 81281024 Page 4 of 4

ASSIGNOR: Name:	for him him him	Date:	() 3 JEP 2015
Print Name:	Simon Alan Daniel		
Address:	180 LTSGIRCHAM AVENVE		
	LONDON SWIF 000 8NH		
Citizenship:	UNITED KINGDAM		

KINGDOM OF ENGLAND) ss.

CITY OF LONDON

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 0 day of 5 and 0, 2015, personally appeared **Simon Alan Daniel**, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

}

(Notary Public)

(SEAL)

IF NO NOTARY IS AVAILABLE, PLEASE OBTAIN WITNESS SIGNATURES				
Witness 1	Witness 2			
Name: DAVID SOMMARRED	Name: STEPHANIE WILKINSON			
Signature:	Signature:			

RECORDED: 02/22/2016